



InfoEdge: Q1FY27 Billings up 14.4% YoY; Operating PBT Grows 33.4%, Recruitment and 99acres
Drive Broad-Based Growth

New Delhi, 10th August 2026: Info Edge (India) Limited (NSE: Naukri, BSE: Naukri, 532777) reported its Un-Audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30th, 2026.

Info Edge (India) Limited reported revenue from operations of Rs. 824.5 crore on a standalone basis for the quarter ended June 30th, 2026, a year-over-year growth of 12.0%. The operating PBT grew by 33.4% YoY to Rs. 333.9 crore, and the operating PBT margin was 40.5% of revenue in Q1FY27. The standalone business generated cash from operations (before taxes) of Rs. 225.0 crore during the quarter, a 25.3% YoY improvement.

Standalone billings grew by 14.4% year-on-year for the quarter, reaching Rs. 737.0 crore. This growth was led by the Recruitment and 99acres businesses, with billings for Recruitment growing by 17.5% and for 99acres growing by 16.5%.

Revenue from its largest business, Recruitment, grew by 13.0% YoY, and operating PBT grew by 25.4% with an operating PBT margin of 58.3% in the first quarter of FY27.

While announcing the results, Mr. Hitesh Oberoi, Managing Director and Chief Executive Officer, said, "Q1FY27 was a stronger quarter relative to the trends we saw through FY26. Recruitment grew well, supported by improving enterprise hiring activity and continued adoption of AI-led offerings such as AI-Rex and Talent Pulse. 99acres continued to strengthen its market leadership and moved closer to breakeven, while Jeevansathi remained profitable during the quarter. We also continued to deepen the use of AI across the group, enhancing our products and creating new growth opportunities."

Mr. Ambarish Raghuvanshi, CFO, said, "Info Edge had a good quarter with standalone billings growing by 14.4% and revenue up by 12.0%. Operating Profits increased by 33.4%, while Operating PBT margin grew to 40.5%. The Company's cash-generative model was reinforced with cash flows growing by 25.3%. Both Recruitment and Real Estate demonstrated a ramp-up in billings, growing by 17.5% and 16.5%, respectively. All in all, a good quarter."